**DRAFT AGENDA**

ADVISORY COMMISSION ON CHILDHOOD VACCINES (ACCV)

Teleconference and Zoom
Friday, March 8, 2024

(1:00 PM Eastern Time)

Zoom registration is required. Please register at:
https://hrsa-gov.zoomgov.com/meeting/reqister/vJltcOivgDlgGaUzJz-WLh77Xt20QC8k6KTc

Time

1:00 PM

1:10 PM

1:15PM

2:00 PM

2:50 PM

3:40 PM

3:50 PM

4:00 PM

Agenda Item

Welcome and Chair Report

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Overview of Postmarketing Safety Monitoring

Epidemiology of Meningococcal Disease in the U.S.
and Updates on Meningococcal Vaccines

Chronic Inflammatory Demyelinating
Polyneuropathy (CIDP) and Demyelinating
Conditions

Future Agenda Items/New Business

Public Comment

Adjournment of the March 8, 2024 Meeting

Presenter

CDR Reed Grimes, MD, MPH
Director, Division of Injury
Compensation Programs (DICP) and
ACCV Chair

CDR Reed Grimes, MD, MPH
Director, DICP and ACCV Chair

Meghna Alimchandani, MD

Food and Drug Administration (FDA),
Center for Biologics Evaluation and
Research

CAPT Sarah Schillie, MD, MPH,
MBA CDC, Division of Bacterial
Diseases

James Sejvar, MD

Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention (CDC), Division of High-
Consequence Pathogens and Pathology

CDR Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director,
DICP and ACCV Chair

CDR Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director,
DICP and ACCV Chair

CDR Reed Grimes, MD, MPH
Director, DICP and ACCV Chair


https://hrsa-gov.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJItcOivqDIqGgUzJz-WLh77Xt2QC8k6KTc

