DRAFT AGENDA

ADVISORY COMMISSION ON CHILDHOOD VACCINES (ACCV)

Teleconference and Zoom Friday, March 8, 2024

(1:00 PM Eastern Time)

Zoom registration is required. Please register at:

 $\underline{https://hrsa-gov.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJItcOivqDIqGgUzJz-WLh77Xt2QC8k6KTc}$

Time	Agenda Item	Presenter
1:00 PM	Welcome and Chair Report	CDR Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, Division of Injury Compensation Programs (DICP) and ACCV Chair
1:10 PM	Public Comment on Agenda Items	CDR Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair
1:15 PM	Overview of Postmarketing Safety Monitoring	Meghna Alimchandani, MD Food and Drug Administration (FDA), Center for Biologics Evaluation and Research
2:00 PM	Epidemiology of Meningococcal Disease in the U.S. and Updates on Meningococcal Vaccines	CAPT Sarah Schillie, MD, MPH, MBA CDC, Division of Bacterial Diseases
2:50 PM	Chronic Inflammatory Demyelinating Polyneuropathy (CIDP) and Demyelinating Conditions	James Sejvar, MD Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), Division of High- Consequence Pathogens and Pathology
3:40 PM	Future Agenda Items/New Business	CDR Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair
3:50 PM	Public Comment	CDR Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair
4:00 PM	Adjournment of the March 8, 2024 Meeting	CDR Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair